

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION

CECA DAYWORKS

Volume 2 - Schedules of CONTRACTORS EQUIPEMENT RATES for use on CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS including Rail Equipment Items 2019 (ISBN 978-0-0544071-3-1)

AMENDMENT No 1

Clarification of Publication Date vs Launch Date

The Publication Date for, Volume 1 – Schedules of Dayworks Carried Out Incidental to Contract Work Including Rail Equipment Items and Volume 2 – Schedules of Contractor Equipment Rates for use on Construction Contracts Including Rail Equipment Items, is shown on the inside front cover as June 2019. The date on the rear cover (of Volume 1) shows January 2019. The actual launch date of both documents was 12 September 2019 and neither of the documents were available prior to this date.

Corrections

Section 9 – Dumpers

Item 2 – Maker's rated payload should read 'Up to 2.15 tonnes' Item 3 – Maker's rated payload should read 'Up to 2.10 tonnes' Item 4 – Maker's rated payload should read 'Up to 2.55 tonnes' Item 5 – Maker's rated payload should read 'Up to 3.10 tonnes' Item 6 – Maker's rated payload should read 'Up to 4.10 tonnes' Item 7 – Maker's rated payload should read 'Up to 5.10 tonnes' Item 8 – Maker's rated payload should read 'Up to 6.10 tonnes' Item 9 – Maker's rated payload should read 'Up to 10.00 tonnes'

<u>Section 10 – Excavators</u> Items 14, 15, 16 & 17 – Delete Item 24 – Hire Rate should read £43.00 Item 25 – Hire Rate should read £50.00 Item 26 – Hire Rate should read £65.00 Item 27 – Hire Rate should read 'Rate to be agreed' Item 28 – Hire Rate should read 'Rate to be agreed' Section 11 – Generating Sets and Transformers

Item 14 – Nominal rating should read 'up to 330 kVa

Section 16 – Office, Stores etc

Item 1 – Remarks should read 'Per week' Item 2 – Remarks should read 'Per week' Item 3 – Remarks should read 'Per week' Item 5 – Remarks should read 'Per week' Item 7 – Remarks should read 'Per week'

Item 8 - Remarks should read 'Per week'

<u>Section 17 – Piling Plant</u> Item 55 – Description should read 'Hanging leaders, rectangular section 0.84m x 0.84m

Section 19 Heading should read '19. PIPE BENDING EQUIPMENT'.

<u>Section 20 – Pumps, Portable</u>

Item 25 – Rate should read '£13.04' and '£2.75' for 'Basic day rate' and 'Extra per working hour', respectively.

<u>Section 31 – Tools</u> Item 18 – Remarks should read 'Per week'

<u>Section 32 – Tractors, Scrapers etc.</u> Between Items 10 & 11 insert the words 'SAE rated capacity' under the heading 'Nominal Size or Capacity'.

<u>Section 35 – Welding and Cutting Sets</u> Item 2 – Insert the words '150 amp single operator' under the heading 'Nominal Size or Capacity'.

Section 37 – Miscellaneous Plant and Consumable Stores

<u>Highways</u>

Item 7 – Should read '£0.11' under Hire Rate Item 8 – Should read '£0.17' under Hire Rate Item 9 – Should read '£0.22' under Hire Rate Item 10 – Should read '£0.33' under Hire Rate Item 11 – Should read '£0.50' under Hire Rate Item 12 – Should read '£0.74' under Hire Rate Item 13 – Should read '£0.27' under Hire Rate Item 14 – Should read '£0.27' under Hire Rate Item 15 – Should read '£0.38' under Hire Rate Item 16 – Should read '£0.56' under Hire Rate Item 17 – Should read '£1.05' under Hire Rate Item 18 – Should read '£0.99' under Hire Rate Item 35 – Delete

Date of Issue, 10 July 2020